Attorney Docket No. SRL 100914449			M COVER SHEET		
Tot	-			the attached original	document(s) or copy thereof.
(1) K (2) K	g party(ies) (assignor(s)): aren L. WOOLEY Bruce THURMOND of conveying party(ies) atta	(4) James M.	IUANG WARNER		
Name: (1) <u>T</u>	s of Party(ies) receiving an in he Washington University the Brookings Drive		AND	Name: (2) Address:	G. D. Searle & Company P.O. Box 5110
State: <u>N</u>	t. Louis Iissouri J.S.A.	Zip: <u>63130</u>		City: State: Country:	Chicago Illinois Zip: <u>60680-9</u> U.S.A.
Additional name(s) 3. Nature of Conveya	& address(es) attached?	l _{yes} ⊠ no			
🛛 Assigni	ment 🗆 Mer	ger	Change of Nam	ne	
U Verified	I Translation 🛛 Secu	urity Agreement	□ Other		
Execution Date: Nove	mber 9, 1998; November 11	8, 1998; November 11, 19	98; and November	19, 1998, respective	ly
A. Patent Applica	tion No(s).		ution date(s) of the	B. Patent No(s)	Ŀ
A. <u>Patent Applica</u> 08/902,614	<u>tion No(s).</u>	Others on additional sl		B. Patent No(s)	<u>.</u>
08/902,614 5. Name and address	tion No(s). of party to whom correspon ent should be mailed:		neet(s) attached? C 6. Tota Applica	B. Patent No(s) Yes No al number of applicatiation(s) 1 + Pat	ions and patents involved: ent(s): 0 = Total 1
08/902,614 5. Name and address concerning docume	of party to whom correspon ent should be mailed:		6. Tota Applica 7. Tota	B. Patent No(s) yes No al number of applicating ation(s) $1 + Pat$ al Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ions and patents involved: ent(s): 0 = Total 1
08/902,614 5. Name and address concerning docume Senniger, Pc One Metrop	of party to whom correspon		neet(s) attached? 6. Tota Applica 7. Tota ⊠ Enc	B. Patent No(s) yes No al number of applicating ation(s) $1 + Pat$ al Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ions and patents involved: ent(s):_0_ = Total \$ <u>40.</u>
08/902,614 5. Name and address concerning docume Senniger, Pc One Metrope 16th Floor St. Louis, M	of party to whom correspon ent should be mailed: wers, Leavitt & Roedel olitan Square issouri 63102		neet(s) attached? □ 6. Tota Applica 7. Tota ⊠ Enc □ Aut	B. Patent No(s) ☐ Yes ⊠ No al number of applicating ation(s) <u>1</u> + Patent al Fee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged posit Account Number	ions and patents involved: ent(s):_0 = Total1 \$ <u>40.</u> d to deposit account
08/902,614 5. Name and address concerning docume Senniger, Pc One Metrope 16th Floor St. Louis, M	of party to whom correspon ent should be mailed: owers, Leavitt & Roedel olitan Square		neet(s) attached? 6. Tota Applica 7. Tota Enc Aut 8. Dep Cha	B. Patent No(s) → Yes No al number of applicati ation(s) 1 + Pat al Fee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged posit Account Number (Dupli	ions and patents involved: tent(s):_0_ = Total d to deposit account r: <u>19-1345</u> icate copy of this sheet attached) nt or credit any overpayment to
08/902,614 5. Name and address concerning docume Senniger, Pc One Metrope 16th Floor St. Louis, M	of party to whom correspon ent should be mailed: wers, Leavitt & Roedel olitan Square issouri 63102	Idence	neet(s) attached? 6. Tota Applica 7. Tota Enc Aut 8. Dep Cha	B. Patent No(s) → Yes → No al number of applicati ation(s) <u>1</u> + Pat al Fee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged posit Account Number (Dupli arge any underpayment ove Deposit Account	ions and patents involved: tent(s):_0_ = Total d to deposit account r: <u>19-1345</u> icate copy of this sheet attached) nt or credit any overpayment to
08/902,614 5. Name and address concerning docume Senniger, Pc One Metropy 16th Floor St. Louis, M (314) 231-54	of party to whom correspon ent should be mailed: wers, Leavitt & Roedel olitan Square issouri 63102 400 (telephone)	DO NO	eeet(s) attached? 6. Tota Applica 7. Tota Enc Aut 8. Dep Cha abo T USE THIS SPAC e and correct and a	B. Patent No(s) ☐ Yes ⊠ No al number of applicating ation(s) <u>1</u> + Pat al Fee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged posit Account Number (Duplication) arge any underpayment ove Deposit Account E uny attached copy is a	ions and patents involved: tent(s):_0 = Total1\$ <u>40.</u> d to deposit account r: <u>19-1345</u> icate copy of this sheet attached) nt or credit any overpayment to true copy of the original document.
 08/902,614 5. Name and address concerning docume Senniger, Pc One Metropy 16th Floor St. Louis, M (314) 231-54 9. Statement and sigr To the best of my k Charles E. 	of party to whom correspon ent should be mailed: wers, Leavitt & Roedel olitan Square issouri 63102 400 (telephone) nature mowledge and belief, the for Cohen	DO NO	eet(s) attached? □ 6. Tota Applica 7. Tota ⊠ Enc □ Aut 8. Dep ⊠ Cha abo F USE THIS SPAC to and correct and a & \$\overline{2}\$. \$\overline{2}\$	B. Patent No(s) ☐ Yes ⊠ No al number of applicating ation(s) <u>1</u> + Pat al Fee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged posit Account Number (Duplication) arge any underpayment ove Deposit Account E uny attached copy is a	ions and patents involved: tent(s):_0 = Total1 d to deposit account r: 19-1345 icate copy of this sheet attached) nt or credit any overpayment to
 08/902,614 5. Name and address concerning docume Senniger, Pc One Metropy 16th Floor St. Louis, M (314) 231-54 9. Statement and sigr To the best of my k Charles E. 	of party to whom correspon ent should be mailed: owers, Leavitt & Roedel olitan Square issouri 63102 400 (telephone) nature mowledge and belief, the for <u>Cohen</u>	DO NO regoing information is tru Chan	eet(s) attached? □ 6. Tota Applica 7. Tota Enc □ Aut 8. Dep ⊠ Cha abo T USE THIS SPAC re and correct and a \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} Signature	B. Patent No(s) ☐ Yes ⊠ No al number of applicating ation(s) <u>1</u> + Pat al Fee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged boosit Account Number (Duplication) arge any underpayment ove Deposit Account TE any attached copy is a attached copy is a	ions and patents involved: tent(s): 0 = Total 1 d to deposit account r: 19-1345 icate copy of this sheet attached) nt or credit any overpayment to true copy of the original document. $\frac{2}{2}$ $\frac{30}{2}$, 1998 Date
 08/902,614 5. Name and address concerning docume Senniger, Pc One Metropy 16th Floor St. Louis, M (314) 231-54 9. Statement and sigr To the best of my k Charles E. Name of Flore Statement Flore Statement State	of party to whom correspon ent should be mailed: owers, Leavitt & Roedel olitan Square issouri 63102 400 (telephone) nature mowledge and belief, the for <u>Cohen</u> Person Signing	DO NO	eet(s) attached? □ 6. Tota Applica 7. Tota Enc □ Aut 8. Dep ⊠ Cha abo T USE THIS SPAC re and correct and a \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} Signature	B. Patent No(s) ☐ Yes ⊠ No al number of applicating ation(s) <u>1</u> + Pat al Fee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged boosit Account Number (Duplication) arge any underpayment ove Deposit Account TE any attached copy is a attached copy is a	ions and patents involved: tent(s): 0 = Total 1 d to deposit account r: 19-1345 icate copy of this sheet attached) nt or credit any overpayment to true copy of the original document. $\frac{2}{2}$ $\frac{30}{2}$, 1998 Date
 08/902,614 5. Name and address concerning docume Senniger, Pc One Metropy 16th Floor St. Louis, M (314) 231-54 9. Statement and sigr To the best of my k Charles E. Name of Floor St. Name St. N	of party to whom correspon ent should be mailed: owers, Leavitt & Roedel olitan Square issouri 63102 400 (telephone) nature mowledge and belief, the for <u>Cohen</u>	DO NO regoing information is tru Chan	eet(s) attached? □ 6. Tota Applica 7. Tota Enc □ Aut 8. Dep ⊠ Cha abo T USE THIS SPAC re and correct and a \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} Signature	B. Patent No(s) ☐ Yes ⊠ No al number of applicating ation(s) <u>1</u> + Pat al Fee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged boosit Account Number (Duplication) arge any underpayment ove Deposit Account TE any attached copy is a attached copy is a	ions and patents involved: tent(s): 0 = Total 1 d to deposit account r: 19-1345 icate copy of this sheet attached) nt or credit any overpayment to true copy of the original document. $\frac{2}{2} \sqrt{20}, 30, 1998$ Date

PATENT REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Karen L. Wooley of St. Louis, Missouri, K. Bruce Thurmond, II of St. Louis, Missouri, Haiyong Huang of St. Louis, Missouri, and James M. Warner of Webster Groves, Missouri have invented an improvement in PARTICLES COMPRISING AMPHIPHILIC COPOLYMERS, HAVING A CROSSLINKED SHELL DOMAIN AND AN INTERIOR CORE DOMAIN, USEFUL FOR PHARMACEUTICAL AND OTHER APPLICATIONS (file SRL 6050) and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon, Serial No. 08/902,614, filed June 27, 1997.

WHEREAS, The Washington University of St. Louis, Missouri, a corporation of the State of Missouri (hereinafter referred to as Washington University), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

AND, WHEREAS, G. D. Searle & Company of Chicago, Illinois, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as G. D. Searle & Company) is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged:

We, Karen L. Wooley, K. Bruce Thurmond, II and Haiyong Huang, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Washington University our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including

1

PATENT REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0332

divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

I, James M. Warner, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said G. D. Searle & Company my entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof; and

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said Washington University, its successors and assigns, and said G. D. Searle & Company, its successors and assigns, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

> PATENT REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0333

2

AND We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said Washington University and said G. D. Searle & Company;

AND We hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said Washington University or said G. D. Searle & Company fully to secure to said Washington University and said G. D. Searle & Company their respective interests as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND We hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said Washington University and said G. D. Searle & Company, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

> PATENT REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0334

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

K. Bruce Thurmond, II

Haiying Huang Haiging Huang

lames M.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

COUNTY OF <u>ST. LOUIS</u>

On this $\underline{\underline{9'h}}$ day of $\underline{\underline{NOVEMBER}}$, 1998, before me, $\underline{\underline{Betty}\ \overline{E}. \underline{Smitk}}$, a Notary Public, personally appeared Karen L. Wooley to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

& Amila

My Commission Expires:

BETTY E. SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 8, 1999 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF JT. LOUIS

On this 18th day of <u>Hovenber</u>, 1998, before me, <u>Burghter Kaulf</u>, Kanbtary Public, personally appeared K. Bruce Thurmond, II to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public Vilde

My Commission Expires:



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF <u>New Jessey</u> COUNTY OF Somerse

before me, this 11th day of <u>November</u>, 1998, before me, the Joan Struker, a Notary Public, personally appeared Haiyong Huang to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Joan J. Stryker Novery Public

My Commission Expires:

Sept. 20, 1999 My Commission Expires Sept. 20, 1999

JOAN J. STRYKER Notary Public of New Jersey

PATENT **REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0336** ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF <u>MISSOUR</u> COUNTY OF J7. LOUIS

On this <u>19</u>th day of <u>foremen</u>, 1998, before me, <u>four</u>, a Notary Public, personally appeared James M. Warner to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

<u>.</u> .

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



KAROL J. WILDER Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri St Louis County My Commission Expires Sep 25, 2002

RECORDED: 12/04/1998